

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 06/25/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0S9504  
LOCATION 10-MER-99-13.1/R36.7

ON STATE ROUTE 99 IN THE CITY OF  
MERCED, ATWATER, LIVINGSTON AND  
DELHI AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
06/27/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

CORRIDOR BRIDGE ENHANCEMENT

FEDERAL AID STPE-PO99-(570)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HE14 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 705,306.75 AMOUNT UNDER 16,660.83 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.36  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS IIP

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	688,645.92	1	CONDOR, INC 3000 DURFEE AVENUE EL MONTE CA 91732 626 455-0050 00812288 FAX 626 455-0070
2	718,037.00	2	FEDCO 2181 N TRACY BLVD #21 TRACY CA 95376 209 839-0963 00926815 FAX 209 839-0953
3	768,478.00	5	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT INC 3612 MADISON AVE #33 NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660 916 331-4858 00841418 FAX 916 880-5504
4	829,868.00	4	TPA CONSTRUCTION INC 2406 CLUBHOUSE DR ROCKLIN CA 95765 916 919-1624 00782044 FAX 916 625-1361
5	1,276,685.00	3	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA, CA 94510 707 746-8028 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
06/25/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
06/27/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPIAN UDDBE SWPPP 5780 OLINDA ROAD EL SOBANTE CA 94803	WPCP
	KRC SAFETY CO INC P O BOX 6356 VISALIA CA 93290	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATING INC 2704 GUNDRY AVE SIGNAL HILL CA 90755	PAINT CONCRETE SURFACES
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC 293 BROKAW ROAD SANTA CLARA CA 95050	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS 33161 CAMINO CAPISTRANO STE K2 SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675	LEAD COMPLIANCE, ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2)

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
06/25/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
06/27/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	KRC SAFETY	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS	ITEMS 15 AND 16
	OLIVERIA FENCE INC	FENCING
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS	ITEMS 1 AND 12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	JERNIGAN PIPELINE SUPPLY COTTONWOOD CA	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	KRC SAFETY COMPANY INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 2 THRU 4
	OLIVIERA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA CA	CHAINLINK RAILING
	SOUTHWEST DITCH INC RIVERSIDE CA	SLOPE PAVING
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA	ITEMS 1, 12

10-0S9504  
10-MER-99-1  
06/25/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
06/27/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AM PACIFIC ENGINEERING INC EL DORADO HILLS CA	EXCAVATION
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GREENSCAPE ROSEVILLE, CA	MULCH FURNISH AND INSTALL
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA, CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA, CA	PCMS BOARDS
	OLIVEIRA FENCE INC SANTA CLARA, CA	CHAIN LINK RAILING TYPE 2
	SOUTHWEST V DITCH INC RIVERSIDE, CA	SLOPE PAVING EXPOSED AGGREGATE
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA	ADL TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL
	SUMMIT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN, ROADWAY EXCAVATION TYPE 2 2
	TECHNO COATINGS INC ANAHEIM, CA	PAINT CONCRETE SURFACES, ANTI GRAFFITI COATING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,854.00	6,854.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	112,000.00	112,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00
8	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	150814	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
10	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
11	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	180	280.00	50,400.00
12	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	40	140.00	5,600.00
13	202011	MULCH	CY	140	170.00	23,800.00
14 (F)	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	741	25.00	18,525.00
15	590280	PAINT CONCRETE SURFACES	SQFT	8,860	8.00	70,880.00
16 (F)	598001	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	28,657	1.10	31,522.70
17	721813	SLOPE PAVING (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	CY	360	600.00	216,000.00
18 (F)	025793	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 2)	LF	653	77.74	50,764.22
19	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	20	20.00	400.00
					TOTAL	688,645.92

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	6,000.00	6000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,950.00	3950.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	8,000.00	8000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	13,300.00	13300.00	12,000.00	12000.00
3	125,000.00	125000.00	95,000.00	95000.00	98,000.00	98000.00	220,000.00	220000.00
4	8,000.00	8000.00	6,000.00	6000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
6	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,700.00	1700.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	200.00	1600.00	150.00	1200.00	225.00	1800.00	400.00	3200.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	8,000.00	8000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	4,000.00	4000.00
9	1,500.00	6000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	6,250.00	25000.00	2,500.00	10000.00
10	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
11	250.00	45000.00	65.00	11700.00	450.00	81000.00	300.00	54000.00
12	400.00	16000.00	225.00	9000.00	250.00	10000.00	600.00	24000.00
13	50.00	7000.00	30.00	4200.00	135.00	18900.00	300.00	42000.00
14	50.00	37050.00	35.00	25935.00	89.00	65949.00	100.00	74100.00
15	9.60	85056.00	14.00	124040.00	10.00	88600.00	12.50	110750.00
16	2.00	57314.00	1.00	28657.00	2.00	57314.00	5.00	143285.00
17	675.00	243000.00	1,000.00	360000.00	708.00	254880.00	1,240.00	446400.00
18	89.00	58117.00	82.00	53546.00	75.00	48975.00	150.00	97950.00
19	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	125.00	2500.00	100.00	2000.00
TOT		718,037.00		768,478.00		829,868.00		1,276,685.00